Orrin M. Haugen Eric O. Haugen Mark J. Burns* *Also Admitted In Wisconsin

Robert J. Jacobson of Counsel

HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP

1130 TCF Tower 121 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 102266013

Telephone 612-339-8300 • Facsimile 612-339-8200 Toll Free 866-339-8300

October 24, 2002

Express Mail Label EL-835928375-US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. 2002-1435.CIP

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, ROOM 335 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

10-24-02

1.	Name of conveying party:
	Sanjay Misra
	Radesh Jewram
	G M Fazley Elahee

2.	Name and	address	of rea	ceivi	ng pa	rty	:
		The Ber					
	Street A	ddress:	18930	West	78^{th}	Str	eet
	City:		Chanha	assen	,		
	State:	MN	1		Zi	:a	55317

3. Nature of Conveyance:

49 AG (J

X	Assignment		Merger			
	Security Agreement		Change	of	Name	
	Other					

Execution Date: October 22 and 23, 2002

02 (p. 6.)

PATENT REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0239 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Page Two October 24, 2002

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 10279593 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

October 22 and 23, 2002

- A. Patent Application No.(s): N/A
- B. Patent No.(s): N/A

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Orrin M. Haugen, Esq. HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP Street Address: 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1130 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed to cover both the filing fee and the assignment recording fee.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 50-0789.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Orrin M. Haugen The Atrigen Date: Oct. 24, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 013423 FRAME: 0240 Attorney Docket 2002-1435.CIP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SANJAY MISRA, RADESH JEWRAM, and G M FAZLEY ELAHEE, citizens of the United States of America, Guyana, and Bangladesh, respectively, residing at 1016 Arbogast Street, Shoreview, MN 55126; 9284 Icosa Street, Lakeville, MN 55044; and 3904 Cheshunt Drive, Woodbury, MN 55125 respectively, have new and useful improvements in "THERMAL invented certain INTERFACE PAD UTILIZING LOW MELTING METAL WITH RETENTION MATRIX", for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by Sanjay Misra on 10-23-01, 2002; executed by Radesh Jewram on /c ..., 2002; and executed by G M Fazley Elahee on 10-22-, 2002, and constituting a Continuation-in-Part application based on an application filed September 5, 2001, Serial No. 09/946,879, and entitled "MORPHING THERMAL INTERFACE MATERIALS"; which was FILLERS AND а continuation-in-part of application Serial No. 009/690,994, filed October 17, 2000, entitled "METHOD OF PREPARING THERMALLY CONDUCTIVE COMPOUNDS BY LIQUID METAL BRIDGED PARTICLE CLUSTERS"; and

WHEREAS, THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 18930 West 78th Street, Chanhassen, MN 55317, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said SANJAY MISRA, RADESH JEWRAM and G M FAZLEY ELAHEE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and extensions thereof.

1

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said THE BERGQUIST COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this $23 \, \text{vd}$ day of $04 \, \text{vbm}$, 2002.

(1)Sanjay Misra

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Post Office Address: 1016 Arbogast Street Shoreview, MN 55126

Citizenship: Guyana

Post Office Address: 9284 Icosa Street Lakeville, MN 55044

aheel

Citizenship: Bangladesh

Post Office Address: 3904 Cheshunt Drive Woodbury, ,MN 55125 STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss

)

)

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2002, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared SANJAY MISRA, RADESH JEWRAM, and G M FAZLEY ELAHEE, to me known to be the persons described in the foregoing Assignment, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

Public Notary

(SEA DIANNE R. KAMMERLANDER & NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005 ·······